



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.2104 of 2024

Chandra Sekhar Rout

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Behera, Advocate

-versus-

1) Union Of India

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Chairman, Board Of Governors,
National Institute Of Technology,
Rourkela
3) Registrar, National Institute Of
Technology, Rourkela

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI
along with
Mr. D.R. Bhokta, CGC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

10.04.2024

Order No. 02

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Ms. S.S. Sahoo, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. N.K. Sahu contended that they have instruction to appear on behalf of Opp. Party Nos. 2 & 3 and Vakalatnama will be filed shortly.
3. As requested by Ms. Sahoo and Mr. Bhokta, learned CGC, list this matter in the week commencing 13th May, 2024. Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha