



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.2104 of 2024

*Chandra Sekhar Roiut*

.... *Petitioner*

Mr.S.B. Jena, Advocate

-versus-

*Union of India & Others*

... *Opposite Parties*

Mr.P.K. Parhi, DSGI

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD**

**ORDER**

**20.09.2025**

**Order No.**

08

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called. Call this matter after the ensuing Durga Puja Holidays.

*(Dixit Krishna Shripad)*

*Judge*

*Basu*