



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.2104 of 2024

Chandra Sekhar Rout

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.B. Jena, Advocate

-Versus-

Union of India and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.K. Jee, AGA

Mr. N.K. Sahu, Advocate for OP Nos. 2 & 3

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

25.11.2025

Order No.

09.

W.P.(C) Nos.2104 & 2133 of 2024

Call these matters in the 3rd week of January, 2026, at the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of OP Nos.2 & 3.

(*Dixit Krishna Shripad*)

Judge